RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: County Clerk _
Signature of Department Head: a}
Date Requested: 13-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Amendedto | Actualto led | Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date 1 Appropriation

4,200 3

101-52500-355 - Travel $ 2 $ 32001 % 803 $ 2300)% 900
101-52500-425 - Gasoline $ 4,000 4,000 1,641 $ 200013 2,000
101-52500-348 - Postal $ 45000 |$ 45,000 44,203 4,300 $ 49,300
Charges :
101-52500-106 - Deputies $ 1,356478|% 1,356,478 1,243,505 1,600 1 $ 1,354,878
101-52500-169 -Part Time 1o 4066015 10,660 10,935 1,600 $ 12,260
Personnel

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

1) This amendment requests additional funding for the Postal Charges Account to complete the fiscal year.

—2) This amendment requests additional funding for the Part Time Personnel to complete the fiscal year. Fundsare [~
—available in the Deputies Account due to a vacant position.

Date Posted.

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99



Requesting Department:

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Werkhousé/

GENERAL FUND

Signature of Department Head;,/_g/:_\ /{y

7/“‘

-

Date Requested: 43 Jun-13 -f//
Approved By: 7 BAA/
Date Approved:
Origlnal Amended to Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date =21y =| Appropriation
101-54220-115 Sargeants 5 257,315_ $ 257315 |8 2481391 % 5.850 $ 263,185
101-54220-201 Social Secy ity 104,000 104,000 94,182 365 104,365
101-54220-204 Retirernent 209,790 209,790 187,15 745 210,635
101-54220-209 Disability
Insurance 3,030 3,030 2,684 15 3,045
101-54220-212 NMedicare 24,330 24,330 22,028 85 24,415
11”1'54220“205 Medical 353,440 353,440 309,206 7,060 346,380
nsurance .

7,060 7,060 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

This amendment is needed to provide sufficent funds in the sargeant line item. The shortage was due to two
T|employees leaving and one was replaced by sumeone in a higher step. Due to the insuranace tier chosen in 2013
—there is available funds in the employee medical insurance line item.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Depariment

Rev. 3/88




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Correctional Work Center
Signature of Department Head:
Date Requested: 21-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Amended to Actual to Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date Apprapriation
101-54220-399 - Other $  851,000|$ 808450 | $ 680,503 $  450|% 808,000
Contracted Services '
101-54220-196 - In-Service 14 45 000 15,000 14,995 450 $ 15450
Training

$ -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_;_ _To provide sufficient funding for the In-Service Training Account to complete the fiscal year.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

rinance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Fire & Rescue
Signature of Department Head: M Ma.(
Date Requested: 13-J60-13 _
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Amended to Actual to Amended
Account No. & Description Qriginal Budget Date Date | Appropriation
101-54320-334 - Maintenance | o 54544 | 21244 | $ 18,695 $ 2000|$ 19,244
Agreements _
101-54320-335 - Maint./Repair | o 54 700 20,700 14,786 $ 2000|$ 18,700
Buildings _ B
101-54320-307 - $ 22400{$ 23,400 22,128 4,000 $ 27,400

Communications

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_{ To provide sufficient funding for Communications to complete the fiscal year.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: Fire & Rescue
Signature of Department Head:
Date Requested: 26-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Amended to Actualto | Requested | Requested Amended

Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date Increase Decrease | Appropriation

800 800 593 200 600
101-54320-347 - Pest Control $ $ $ $ $
101-54320-410 - Custodial $ 2,000 2,000 1,897 $ 100|$ 1,900
Supplies
101-54320-708 - $ 2,000 | $ 2,000 1,719 $  200|$ 1,800
Communications Equipment
101-54320-322 - Bvaluating & | ¢ 15 999 8,900 8,744 500 9,400
Testing

$ 500
EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST
_| To provide adequate funding for Evaluating & Testing to complete the fiscal year. B
Finance Department Use Only
Date Posted:
Posted By:
Finance Department Rev. 3/99




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: Other Local Health Services
Signature of Department Head:
Date Requested: 13-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Original Amended to Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date Appropriation

$ 17,000 | & 17,000 | § 1763119% 4,000 $ 21,000
101-55190-355 Trave
101-5519Q—499 Other Supplies 13.100 13.100 ) 4,000 9,100
and Materials

4,000 4,000 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

This amendment is to request additional funding for travel (nurses who travel within the county) for the rest of
the fiscal year. This portion of the budget is funded by the State of Tennessee. The State has already approved
1 this amendment to the contract.

Date Posted:

Fosted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: PAWS -~
Signature of Department Head: “/}A ,\M 0&\?—\ /
Date Requested: 13-Jun-13 ,>§ {\
Approved By: %MMM KM/'
Date Approved: D/ 7/ 3

Criginal Amended to | Amended
Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date Appropriation |

S -

101-55120-169 Part-time 80,000 100,248 93,104 2,500 102,748
101-55120-164 Attendants 447,440 432,440 70,924 2,500 429,940

2,600 2,500 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_|The amendment is needed to provide part time personnel for the remainder of the year. Because of vacancies, there
are funds available in the attendant line item. :

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/98



08/20/2073 14177 RC PaWsS (AKX 701 0% 7904 UL B U

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Pet Adoption & Welfars Services
Signature of Department Head: M_%
Date Requested: 20-Jun-13 - 2
Approved By:
Data Approved:
: Amendedtc | Actualto Amended
Acsount No. & Dasoription Original Budget Date Dats & e il Appropriation
: - 428,440
101-56120-187 - Overtima Pay $ z.s.aao 30,260 30,068 3,000 § 33,260 |

5 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST
To provide additional funding for the Overtime Account, More overtime has been worked than anticlpated to cover
=|shifts far employees who have elther been i tralning or on vacation. Funds ere avallable In the Attendants Account B

—{due to vacancies.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Flnance Department' ‘ . Rev. 3/98



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Information Technology
Signature of Department Head: /Grwan e i@pon
Date Requested: 21-Jun-13 — .
Approved By: Corerod foaq g0

Date Approved: M//

Amended fo Actual to Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date : pa Appropriation
101-52600-709 - Data $ 515000 |$ 485000 | $ 478,976 $ 1,000 ($ 484,000
Processing Equipment
101-52600-317 - Data $ 144,000 225,000 | 188,941 1,000 $ 226,000
Processing Services
$ -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| To provide sufficient funding for Data Processing Services for Enterprise Vault Cloud.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: Finance , . B X y
Signature of Department Head: /« Jg\éeffﬁ ( f /ﬁ( @fﬁﬂ\j
Date Requested: 26-cﬁ'm-1 3 ’
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Amended to Actual to Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date | Appropriation
101-58600-210 - Employee $ 20,000 | $ 2253 | $ - $ 500 | $ 1,753

Benefits/Unemployment

101-51500-210 -

Election/lUnemployment S ) 463 462 . 500 : $ . 963

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| To allocate expenses for unemployment compensation to the department where the actual expense occurred.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Finan N . N
Signature of Department Head: % C(, >/ K @u/\\)
Date Requested: 26-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Amended to Actual to | Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date Jecrease | Appropriation

' 313,000 | $1,070,382 106,00 1,419,

101-40220 - Hotel/Motel Tax $ 1,400,000 % 1,3 SQ 3 $ 6,000 $ 1,419,000
101-56700-316 - Parks/Fair _ ' -
Boards/ Contributions $ 110,000 131,300 107,038 10,600. $ 141,990
101-58110-316 - $ 375000 (% 438900 366,115 31,800 $ 470,700
Tourism/Contributions
101-39000 - Unassigned Fund

$ 14,901,886 18,699,159 63,600 18,762,759'
Balance

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

This amendment increases the revenue estimate for the Hotel/Motel Tax, provides 10% for the Stones River
Greenway and 30% for the Chamber of Commerce Convention/Visitors' Bureau per prior Resolution, with the
— balance to the Unassigned Fund Balance.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Finance ~ . ¢
Signature of Department Head: { j);k/}:{@/f/ \ (Ot
Date Requested: 20-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Original Amended to Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date Appropriation
101-51300-599 Other Charges| > 500001 % 33,190 5 28500 5 61690
101-39000 Unassigned Fund 18,699,159 28500 | 18,670,659

Balance

28,500 28,500 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| OnJune 20, 2013 the county had a "Tax Sale" of properties whose owners were delinquent in the payment of
their taxes over many years. There were no bidders on 7 of the propertiés. This amendment is needed to pay the

— delinguent taxes on the books in Chancery Court and to pay the 2012 taxes due to the County Trustee. One

—| property was located in the City of LaVergne. L

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



Requesting Department:

Finange.-

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

N o A a
Signature of Department Head: { YOG € S i
Date Requested: 24-Jun-13
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Criginal Amended to : Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date Appropriation
101-51400-331 Legal Services 3 110150 1% 1966501 $ 193233($ 88,000 | $ 284,650
101-39000 Unassigned Fund 18,699,159 | 18,699,159 88,000 | 18,611,159
Balances _
101-58900-715 Land - - - 61,800 _ 61,800
101-34585 Restricted for 703,248 703,248 61,800 641,448
Capital .

149,800 149,800 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

Jim Cope - 74,151.26
John Sullivan - 53,750

This amendment is requested to pay bills received to date for the condemnation of the property near Eagleville
School. This process began in March, 1999 . The first case (41382) was settifed in August, 2007 and the second
- (41381) was settled in June, 2013. The monies will be spent as follows:
-] Circuit Court Clerk - 61,772.52

—1 Mr. Cope advised that there will be additional charges forthcoming, we have estimated these at $10,000. —

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99



Eagleville Condemnation

3/11/1999
8/21/2006
6/14/2007
9/10/2007
12/14/2007
3/25/2008

Billed, not paid yet

6/28/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013

Estimates of Bills to come - probably in next fiscal year:

130,000.00
37,836.75
26,164.80

1,050.00
89,439.74
49,874.12

74,151.26
3,750.00
61,772.52

1,000.00

4,606.05
?

5,606.05

Payee

Circuit Ct. Clerk
Circuit Ct. Clerk
Cope, Hudson, etc
John Sullivan
Circuit Ct. Clerk
Cope, Hudson, etc

Cope, Hudson, etc
John Sullivan
Circuit Ct. Clerk

Circuit Court Costs
Discretionary Costs
Cope

account #
120-91190-715-EAGLE
125-91190-715-EAGLE
101-58900-331
101-58900-331
125-91190-715-EAGLE
101-58900-331

101-51400-331

101-51400-331
101-589C0-715-EAGLE

ACREAGE

Case #
41382 41381
76,243.25 53,756.75
37,936.75
15,381.50 10,783.30
1,050.00
89,435.74
49,874.12
74,151.26
3,750.00
61,772.52
269,925.36 204,213.83
10.38 7.44
26,004.37 27,448.10



Requesting Department:

Signature of Department Head:

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

ANMBULANCE FUND

Finance Department

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

g (A N\ s )

19-Jun-13

Date Reguested:
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Original Amended to Amended
Account No. & Descriplion Budget Date Actual to Date Appropriation
101-39000 Unassigned fund 18,699,159 | 18,699,159 | 400,000 | 18,299,159
balance _
101-99100-530 Operating 669,175 494,175 400,000 1,069,175
Transfers

400,000 400,000 -

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

-{This amendment is needed to provide cashflow for a $400,000 grant that was approved from the Assitance to
—|FireFirghter's Grant issued through Homeland Security Feb 12, 2011,
_lio August, 2013. Legislation was approved by the State in this last session to allow counties to purchase off the

State’s contract for the communication eguipment. The grant is reimbursable for equip and the Ambulance Fund has
—already provided the match of $100,000. Because of the fiscal year end, we need to ensure that cash is available to
_|pay the committment before the funds from AFG are received.

The term of the grant was amended to extend

Date Postec:

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99




Requesting Depariment:
Signature of Department Head:

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Rutherford County Sheriff's Office

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
__General

FUND

Date Requested: 6/21/2013
Approved By:
Date Approved.

Original Amended to : Amended
Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Datef Appropriaticn
101-54110-196 In Service
Trng 153,800 196,200 146,240 184,450
101-54110-312 Contracis
W/Private Agencies 56,400 41,400 24 027 15,000 26,400
101-54110-320 Dues &
Memberships 12,015 12,015 9,043 2710 9,305
101-54110-336 Maint/Repair
Svc Equip. 80,000 76,250 63,974 10,000 66,250
101-54110-338 Maint/Repair
Vehicles 165,000 163,690 156,081 7,000 156,690
101-54110-348 Postal
Charges 16,000 16,000 12,697 3,000 13,000
101-54110-429 Instructional
Supplies & Materials 13,250 13,250 250 13,000
Enforcement Supplies 108:500 | : 108212 | 2,000 106,212
101-54110-435 Qifice
Supplies 49,050 48,845 44 439 3,725 45,120
101-54110-437 Periodicals 9.120 9,120 ~ B,561 2,000 7,120
101-54110-453 Vehicle Parts 165,000 218,430 208,598 7,000 211,430
101-54110-499 Other
Supplies & Materials 44 250 47,464 44 521 1,700 45,764
101-54110-505 Judgements 20,000 20,000 17,211 2,500 17,500
101-54110-599 Other '
Charges 18,000 18,500 10,527 7,000 11,500
101-54110-708 Comunication
Equipment 111,313 105,913 80,689 25,000 80,813
101-54110-716 Law '
Enforcement Equipment 90,000 107 591 107,317 250 107,341
101-54110-719 Office
Equipment 30,000 24,075 22,757 1,000 23,075
101-54110-187 OVERTIME 757,440 779,594 742758 F = 849,223
101-54110-169 Part Time '
Personnel 421,216 421,216 433,786 15,000 436,216
101-54110-201 Social
Security 725,500 728,424 688,965 5,289 733,713
101-54110-204 .
StaterRetirement 1,431,480 1,437,444 1,284,202 10,739 1,448,183
101-54110-212 Emp Medicare 162,680 170,356 161,155 1,228 171,584

104,885 101,885




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
___General FUND

Requesting Department: Rutherford County Sheriff's Office

Signature of Department Head:

Date Reqguested: 6/21/2013

Approved By:

Date Approved:

] Original Amended to 5 Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date}: Appropriation

101-54110-107 Detectives 827 604 827,604 823,485 842,604

101-54110-112 Youth

Services Officers 1,430,662 1,430,662 1,409,130 6,600 1,437,262

101-54110-115 Sergeants 1,662 214 1,662,214 1,636,296 6,200 1,668,414

101-54110-119 Accountants 277,075 277,075 276,006 4,500 281,575

101-54110-148 Dispatchers 680,676 580,678 622,359 32,300 648,376
32308 32,300

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

-Consolidation of Funds to reduce employee comp time balances and Increase Part Time Employee Payroll. The next amendment moves
funds from the lines in which they were actualily spent through the end of the fiscal year.

Date Posted:

Posted By:




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

__General FUND

Requesting Department: Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Signature of Department Head:
Date Requested: 8/21/2013
Approved By:
Date Approved:

Original Amended 10 mende
Account No. & Description Budget # Date Actual to Date Appropriation
101-54210-302 Advertising 250 250 - 250 -
101-54210-320 Dues &
Memberships 1,200 1,200 20 _ 1,000 200
101-54210-334 Maintenance
Agreements 71,169 1 59,069 54,693 4,000 55,069
101-54210-336 Repairs/Maint
Equip 50,000 2 59,000 45,5653 12,000 47,000
101-54210-349 Printing 10,000 10,000 7,589 2,000 8,000
101-54210-399 Other '
Contracted Services 3,664,300 7 3,603,242 3,591,662 11,000 3,592,242
101-54210.431 Law
Enforcement Supplies 15,000 15,000 13,572 1,250 13,750
101-54210-435 Office
Supplies 15,000 15,000 14,027 900 14,100
101-54210-441 Prisoners
Clothing 100,000 | 2 86,000 81,759 4,000 82,000
101-54210.499 Other Supplies ' '
& Materials 5,000 9 17,243 13,424 700 16,543
101-54210-187 Overtime 200,000 2 220,000 219,072 30,817 250,817
101-54210-201 Social Security 3385801 4 340,586 322 407 1,926 342 512
101-54210-204 State ' ‘
Retirement 690,460 4 694,570 630,476 3,910 698,480
101-54210-212 Employer
Medicare ' 79,1901 4 79,662 75,402 80,109
101-54210-169 Fart Time
Personnel 20,000 20,000 18,762 3,000 23,000
101-54210-182 Other Salary & [
Wages 505,585 505,595 489,263 3,000 502,595

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

Consolidation of Funds to reduce employee comp time balances. The next amendment is need to provide sufficent funds for
part-time wages until the end of the fiscal year.

Date Posted:




